i,‘«,

Cutsinger e Wil CHame, A T il Pl T 5
(§umnme.) (Christian name in full.) (Army serial numoer. j
Pyt 4 Co. G 126 Inf i
(Rank and organization.) g’ g:
State your relationship to the deceased Lot
D~ u desire the rémains brought to the United States? 0

If remains are brought to the United States, doyou \.ecooo.._____ (g
wish them interred in a national cemetery? €s 0T no.) ;

If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceaséd, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent: '

— — ~—
(Name of person to receive rema‘ns.) (Express oflice.) (Telegraph office.)
+y (Number and streef.) _ -U&U ; l (State.)
Jrbussd g | aat s o X
W' (Sign hef€) /. PO 2l Ol 2 r?’(/\/:

(Nu;nbcr and street or rural route.) < (Cit):ﬂvu, or post office.) 4 (State.
Read carefully the letter acddmpanying this card, 3—o7






G.R.S. Form #114-B

I

¥

9/'
Naph ___ CUTSINGER, Willdem 7~ .

/ p
YRANK

L™ =

ORGANIZATION __

fi€

® DIVISION
GRAVE LOCATION Meuse=-Argonne Amer.Romagne/s/l ntfaucon

CTY. NAME

flerar

COORDINATES 355E, 275.8N, 309.5B

CEMETERY

Data concerning any identification found on remain
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts,

.00.6,12640 I0f. e

-

Criinom »
12

>
SR G -‘LVL’I

32 sec 50

NUMBER

CTY. NUMBER

s when concentrated, such as
etc.

lata Form 15 C
SUBSEQUENT REBURIALS
rf

N RN

3.

1

< ?" =

FINAL GRAVE LOCATION __ Nove23rd,1921. AT 2 Blogkcen. Suit —Ba, Lk s et

2N

o) ¥
R,

e /47/,/ /»{
1 L ,)/ ___________________________
;7, 2 T e i e s T P

CEMETERY /



INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Bervice.

|

| :

{ 2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
) gquarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

‘ 3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
! in his office.

4, 1If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
‘ 16-A, statment to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
i form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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. OhR, S hEP

—

St U Bs NO. OF

HEADING HEADING COoOLS CODE

2 F1 :’ ,;::";;.a- [ L/ il % [ 3 / ) (j'"

| CEMETERY /2-3 2- 1 Y,

BURIED - _lomave Y 5 e

; { = € | L
ROW s 5 3 ]

BLOCK

AV}

a o )
STATE Aty oL O

RANK ‘ : ()t

{
—~

DIVISION : e 2 o el s

ORGANIZATION /2 & 3 ))
ARM [ / ; 1 '

MARTTIAL 2% 1

/

" NAME LA LGt @ f") =

nr ‘.’/'/,,/‘Z,j_. L, 5 .S__T__ATE_ | 5

RESIDENCE-

'’ 3 - e =5
. o A/ (i
X 244K A AL \ ~C 3

\JCLQ/ p U T 2

RELATION i o

/ﬁ ,' 3 TAO 1';
OTEER | WERT ) 1

A

,/ Tio //" = /
ELIGIBILITY .\‘\,)X.J/_{?:, ,/;'./(’ / ? A ’/ a2 2

NATIVITY PR 1

RACE I

ENGLISH 1

—ATTENDANT 1

HEALTH 1

NO. OF SONS o 3 1 N
(/LL 4.0 T

DATE OF MO, 1L RPR 4464932———,.
= )
\(1AD

TRIP ; YR, : it !

ot 1 Ya
Ut} ' /) ACCEPTANCE

29/514/PF l .




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Qu 233 At-g* July 8, 1930 . v

Cutsinger, Willism 1232-F

Mr, Martin Cutsinger
Taylorville, Ky.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendmsnt therete, approved
May 15, 1930,

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the 1list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following guestions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a mother?

No,
If so, give her name and address: Jiﬁ_ZMMM.M

2. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow '
who has not remarried? /71/12

If so, give her name and address: N"il AATON WW

3. Is the deceased survived by.aﬁy woman /Aéi}a 4%V2a4f%{LA// )
who stood in loco parentis to him ac- /397/22 : “JV(LLA
cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended? J%QQILXLX ?}é/‘”“/o // :

If so, give her name and address:

2 NS WY
2\ A== N

For Thefﬁuarterm@stér‘Géneral,

= y
=

s iy ;u - . 'Véry truly yours,
Enclosures: , © ;;w,“ = ;_
Envelope B\ L= == SR jea
Act T 8 A A. D. HUGHES, -
Amendment N & Vi Captain, Q. M. Corps,

n,,,;jW3 ;““?w Assistant.



Thad Cheatham
ATTORNEY AT LAW
Taylorsville, Kentucky

COUNTY JUDGE

July 1lth 1929,

Quartermaster Generals Office, QM 293 A-C,
Washington, D.C.
Gentlemen: -

Mr.Martin Curtsinger,who is the father of Pvt.
William.Curtsingeri‘Go. G, 126th Inf., whose remains are now intergd
in the Meuse-Argonne American Cemetry, asked me to inform you tha{
this boys mother is dead and he has no step mother or widow and no

one, to make this trip. He is sorry that he has no one to qualify
to meke this trip and is of thanks for the courtesy offered.

Yours truly,

;1 / Vi
s /M # .
27, (0 7
9;@,71/ Lb/ /L, 4 /1_//\/1/ o

: [
_,{ﬁlé y For Marin Curtsinger.
/
léhaavb4ﬂ ) ﬁwﬁyﬁcﬁ‘\V1 
> v ““"{yﬁtfygl L Y
(S Iy @ X
{ ‘U s i fy.
AN g " L
\ & f*:'
) -2 P j" 7
»’> ) P "
» 'm‘y‘,’:
2 N



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASRINGTON

in REPLY rerer To QM 293 A-C
Cutsinger, William Juner o 1922

¥r. Hartin Cutsinger,
Taylorsville, Ky.

Dear Sir:

Your attenticon is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceassd soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Eurcpe to make a pilgrimaze to
these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the father cof the

latePvt, William Cutsinger, Co. Gy 126%th Inf,, whose remains are now in-
terred in the leuse~frgonne American Cemetery, Romagne-sous-Montfaucon
H‘““: France. ‘ ;

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by & mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoti-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to mske the piigrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mcther” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is reqnested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it 1s also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 inecls.
Act of Congress.
Envelops. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARYERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

In REPLY REFER To QY 293 A-C

Sutsinger, Williaem 1232-F

Mre Martin Cutsinger
Taylerville, Ky,

Paar Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the @emeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To¢ complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother? P

If so, give her name and address: o e

2. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried? ;o

If so, give her name_and address: -

3. Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-
cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, give her name and address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:

Envelope
Act A. D. HUGHES,

Amendment Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.



N WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERA!
WABHINGTON

in repLy rerkr to QM 293 A-C )
Cutsinger, William - Jungi et 1940

Nr, Hartin Cutsinger,
Taylorsville, Ky.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act “To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to

these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the

latePvt, William Cutsinger, Co., G, 126th

. Inf,, whose remains are now in-
terred in the Meuse~#r - . : omagn B
sy Frﬁn::. eus gonne Americen Cemetery, R e~-sous=iontfancon,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who ig entitled undsr the provisions ¢f the above guot-
ed Act, to maks the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to maks the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your ettention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms *mother® and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as 1o her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.

Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.




In reply refer to: | . ‘ﬁ“ﬁ‘ o)
QL - 295 C-R N

© Avgust 9, 39234

Mry Martin Cutsinger,
Taylarsville,
; Kys
Dear girs

The Quartermaster Genoral desirts that you be informad tnat
the permanent grave of

Private Williem Gutsinger, Comomy @, 126%h

Intantry, ia Grave 4, Rov 38, Blook B, Heuse-ivgomae Ameriqm Cemetory,

sous-lontfaugon (Meuse), Franges

This is one of the permanent imerican military cemeteries
to be maintained by this Goyernment in Zurope. Zach grave will be
marked By headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with

. name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death ard State

from which he came. The headstones will be placed at all graves in
connection with the improvement work now in progress, as s0on as
rossible and without waiting for special action or request on the
part of relatives.

In effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence were °
exacted and more than willingly accorded by those performing this
sacred duty. "The grave of the deceassed will be perpetually main-
tained by this Government in a2 manner befitting the last resting
rlace of our heroes.. il

o

Very truly yours,

H. J. Conner,
Asgistant,

23/494/v1v
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G.R.S. FORM NO. 16

F Place_ NEUFGHATE AU
t: - 3 : Date June 9th, 1919,
» f "s,j-‘/
= IR ~
R\ﬁ? REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURZAL. =
Remains of: - Number: - 2013715
. £~ TR
Name : CUSTINGER, William
Rank: pvt, : Organization: €9 G« “1R26. Inf.
Disinterment and Reburial made by Group : Unit
Disinterred (Date) oA, From: (Give complete Xocation)
7th May 1919, _Grave #67, B/A Cemetery MONTRAUCON. MEUSE

B T ——

Reburied (Date ) ' ind (Give couaplate locatio?{) L\

7+h Mavy 1919, Grave #184, Seca 50, Plot 4a % \ 4 P

S

Wepsempae ™

__ARCONNE AMRRICAN. CREMETERY NOe 1232

et o~ oROMARNESSNEURRE == o

coertn o ) S | i . o vttt b e e ot = it it i ettt

e A . A RIS . i

Report as to hature of origiral burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

Rurisl gaood _ Wrapped.in hlanket ‘Agnﬂ-JLhad'ly decompased

e 6 et i S i ) e gt et e e . e
o ry— i — — 7 . 1 . g, = W ok 8 Y Bl e i

©

‘ Was one identification tag fcund upon the body? Yes

What other means of identification were found on the body?: Ione

Eoieras
/O35S

Note:

7 7o)

If upon disinterment, effects are found upon bodleu, they Avii*lbe profiptly
sent to the Effects Depot direct as is requirsd by G.0. 170, GiaEEns 1918.,
after being caréfully exumined for clues to identity in douLttul cases, notation
whereof will be made and reported to Chief, Graves Registration Service.

Supervised by: __ Lt. Caswell R .H, ROSENTHAL
: 2nd Lisut, 0.M.C.U.S.A
C.0+« Group Unit

H, O'K . 2
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

1. LocatioNn InpDEX CARD: - ! ]
/).9 //,-
ﬁ% (1/ E 7

(@) Name __CUTSINGER2 William_ ___________ 2w Ser. No. 2013795, ______

Pile # 44276

@) Renk s |5 e i, W Organization . Co.. G. 126%h Inf.

(¢) Dateof death .__10=14-18 . (d) Cause of death _________ R IAS et
II. RecrstraTioN CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loe., Ind., Inf.):

Sec. e O TYP. __l_’l_r_r_lp _______
€, ->3-~>/)/_:,/"/' K‘/A.,;\,/
~(Pather) Maylorsville, Ky. '

Files of sq(djfrs ,Ayy{xg /f'roﬁl oénﬁ/agi{)us/ diéea.{esz--[.-f.-./ SesaiEciied ocude: > CKR._"_g«_iv_; )/

=

A. G. O. DrsposrrioN CARD: .Date of: recelpt ________ \__7_\_'_‘»1___"_Q_"“"_“"""; ______ : /

(@) Name %MZT«-—‘ a"fba:«d (b) Relationship
(¢) Address ‘/a”f/@"”‘ = =it é o ‘/j%

,2

Ceo .
4

/
S/~
A2 e

(-

(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.? __-_-___-_Z!_/_‘} ___________________________________________________________________

(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at ____. /‘7{ ot § SR v R
/

—

(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. Sy AT el - S Al B Thn S ot 5

aud

AL i J[M £ 7/ 74

Examiner’s Initials _____. 4@5 ______ Datee. i o 3 shes % / 2 /2./_/_’:_/;,/1-'920.~

V. A. G. O. CORRESPONDENCE shows COTIIINTCATTON LT QTN e

ydated o

BExaminer's Imitials-sesee aear momnes Datorssefdt e armri , 1920.

VI. G. R. S. FiLes, CORRESPONDENCE—shows as follows: oo oo

]

. |
N YA s - Pl i DspmicNaez. g AT A '.-’-_,._{.-_..-__~.:,:_-__‘:1--;-__{.-_1»-_’_‘ ___________
I \

(z) Cancellation memos referred to? s

Examiner’s Initials = CHULE . Date o e =/t 5y > 1920/./‘

~

COUNTRY PRANCE CeMETERY No. 1252:__590350 ..... Smmpr No: ———==-tev 4 42‘/ _______ /*‘ ]
: SN

G. R. 8. Form No 115 ) '
Amended April 6,1920 3—7720 . - ¥ - Y
. TR L, o

/% 77 ,Z/ %—_J‘,/"' ’I{‘K%i



— —— e ——— ——— -y G T — g
|
VAT G- R, S. Form No. 114 made .- - =8 o= as &= 5 = oF, , 1620 :
ilypedibye——— " . S oot siCheckeddby —o-- S s Rt o e , 1920. E

VIII. FinaL AcTION: | 1
Gablefont: » s yo s T o T . , 1920 |

Follpwing advice forwarded to Europe by

2

1595 ' CORRECTIONS

CHANGE COF ADVICE. ActioN TAKEN.

Desines-hodyebets. oot o o TS - ot E o SR L

7zl . S/l
/3 /(/,_ i /P2 biwy

et S N L R4 I e~ AC Ay S L 5 s 2




G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION __ Romagne 1232,

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE _ ¥ov 23, 1921,

REPORT OF DISINTERMI I‘qT PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT » E . ;

4 ¢ Vigsars ;e X
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepanoy found upon exhumation ,of body
1. Name, cmsmwma ___V_i[n,_:_L_l_J_._am__ ______________ LU - S e e ¥ R S £
290208906 . - D . e ey g
5. Rank Pvt o ey e A 12, Rank ' ° i gedryop T b i
480rg. ConCal20Nh Inf. o i LSaQrBiragge T TR e
5. D.p. Oct. 14 S e i 14. (a) D.D

__________________________________________ S R e e

6. c.p. DOW s ¢b)"D. B% none.

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7. Grave No.____184 ___________ Sec.___se _________ 19. Grave No. = = === SECh. e ey
- 8LPilot 2 - g ELa s e ROW" s ar o lLomgBloli: nure. 2 PR Rowse s ¥~ -0

355 » s ‘ gea Hgpes s

18. Cemetery jlense-Argonne. Amer. ... 19. Commune or townRomagne/s/Montfaucon
20. Dept. or County _Meuge Rl. Country ... rce Erayee’~ _ - Uk

22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No. 1232 sec 50

23. Disinterred (Date) Nov 23, 1921 By it e@_e@!QPQr"incl_l_ _______________________________

4. Inscription on grave marker:

Name William Cutsinger, Ser il No\. —S0LENPDs -~ B m e
Banl: & L Organization COe Ge 126th fnf, .
295, Was identification disc found on grave marker? - #g, On Body:2Smat £ Srae e

WHM/KJ//A;'M ...........

Signature Junior Technical Assistant
/

Ca5,0'Meara.

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

_____________ .11011941“_____,.__k____________n_________..‘___..:_._......_.___..._“_‘.:.ﬂ__...___..“.v..~ R
27. Condition of body ~__________tggi_‘_i_l_y_”_cz.sa,c_s_c_u_zzp_@as.@_@,__i__.e_gt_tzsz_lr.e_sa___z;_o_*_a.;ltte_a_f;.0.8?;.1.?3%9lﬁ.’.-. ...................
26. Nature of burial wooden bege st L bEnlsiead aileany oo

29. Any discrepancy noted upon exammatlon of body, as compared with G.R,S. r:ecords

grioeds apoVe e s S s T s P e sy Geit - =
| &59 B'édy Pf‘epared and placed in casket: Date _INow. 23, 1921 .. By _E.E.Goodrich.
1. Casket sealed b .E.Doodric‘ﬁ.
Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor)c—e  C—, \ Doy 72




SHIPMENT.  (Show actual marking of box.) Box No. __5:';1_5_6 __________________________________
=3 D ez ' :
32. Designation of body: A S L~ ‘V?
Name.. WILLIAM CUTSINGER ... ... ... | ."-’f;'i‘?:hﬁ;,.x Serlal No. ' 2013795
% "'?’I if
Rimike . PN Jshe see S Organization _ __ COoG,lzﬁﬁhﬂfgﬁn_“"m"n“"_“”“wv
3%. Consigned to:
- ne/s/lontfaucon 1232
Name of.Permanent Cemeterym_el_lsc Argonne Am an?ag“,e/.-( _________________________________
z4. Casket boxed and marked (Date) &0V ah, 298% By . . .'.i_".'_{'f?_g’fff ___________
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector
36 .n ROMATKBrrt saspr s HIps. LOMMG. 00 BLSss Mol gals . S Lo GO SO b SRR
noneGe
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date). Nov 2Bs A9Bbe, . .. -~ 1o =
To. point of Concentration v s HOPENe BOWMEDRy - o mE R e
(Name) @
Convoyer_ . WegBoyede . ______________ Signature Shipping Offlcer_____-_v__&_.\mqﬂ- - COLE
s tsin, C. A €,
38. Received at 'Railhead or Point of Concentration: :Date ______ (.0 .1 E?E-"_"i"_"_;Ln
By G.R.S. Representative. .~ -~ Jgst o 7 ARGt T TURESES I
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date ..o .
To.Permanenti\Cemeterymen: T80 =771~ - —sni araeg potl 0 T LI SRR G el G |
(Name )
CONVOVe RS D eed = - e SignatunerShipping, Offficenital Sre-Raetieniies A
40. Received: Date ‘Mmmm_“""d“n“_uul 3 I inY. o S 3 i T R e
G.R:S,rRepresentative -~ noooommer L se. gpyemegh s - G0 Tl TE o SRR
41. Reinterred  Nove 23, 1921 Meuse-Argonne Cty. #1232. . . . =
: (Date)
A2 mOnave No il - T el St et i 0 SSolcidion: TS
43. @ixkx. Block .. B tavtesdenon Royyr gl 38 S . AL T
/]
150 ) /' /
hw 5;&
"‘, 7 S "‘4
G.R.S. Representa ?4’ ‘L@*j’*fki _________________________
/ JAMES W, Youmima cm.,q‘ﬁa
\\\f
BFS

2




G. R. S. Form. NoO. 1 6-A

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

1. ReEMmAINS OFGUTSING@{’)ILLIAM Serian Numsrr.  <018795

Place ... RO <08 . 50us. .. Yontfaucon

Date....... NOVs. &35 . 19&Le ...

Pve

R e ¥ e L ORGANIZATION (‘.o.,G.l&GthInf.

2. Disinterred (date) : Nov, 23, 1921, From (give complete location) :

G B L A Sl T : -

By : GroupGvOOdN'CI(l Unit Sec.l

3. Reburied (date) : : In (give complete location) :

Nove 23, 1921  Meuse-Argonne Cty. #1232 Gr. 4, Bloeck B, row38,

By : Group..........Reburial § . .. Unite......... ... Natureofreburial .. . .. .. . . .
nl ined casket.

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

boxe Us S. wuniform. burlap. body badly:decomposed features unrecognizable.

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?...........No....... On grave marker ? ... YO St s, St s

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ? -

(a) Height (actual measurement) ....Imp..50.. A8 % o vwrocerrscecrrrie
(b) Weight (est1mated)d°
(¢) Hair—Color (10

Quantitfr e UL Y e R A
Characteristics ................. e (o (0] S i e ol S 120
(d) Haietom¥face == CDlor . i i o L e 8 Qs it e ines
Locatlond@
(BT £ i iy s 5 0 SN 11 S
() Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

R . done
IMISSIOED ATUS) S sesr e 5 e S i

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of CASUBIEN aos At i i bt b Al b R RS B e ety
None visible

7. Disinterment ~—

; . L (o) p J ﬂ/’ 7
supervised by «w&*jﬁz"zﬁ/MM Approyedise and (= L(/

Be X, Goodrich Sy C(-T,iﬁ@r.mingmn ...... 1556, Lbe QUE.....
/

8. Reburial ) y // : .
supervised by M/(//;'\E:";*/%W“) ........... Appr(ﬁ)}’ﬁ‘ (B
r 2

Title). JAMES. W..YONNGER, ...t

CAPT., Q.M. Cy

=

’



INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE. PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

finter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. Thig
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and b§7 whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
" and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and ‘accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible,

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
(13 Yes 27 or “NO ’,. 0 .

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are veryimportant and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethto be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH............ooen... All teeth missing through previous extrac- =
- . : 7
> tion (not those fractured or displaced by 7
o recent wounds) should be scratched out, ‘ /
thus : 57 ‘
(J
CROWNED TEETH ....... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label 'OSL%%EIX%ROWN
gold, porcelain; or gold and porcelain), \
thus : a1
' : (1 GOt ans PORCELAIN BRIDGE )
BRIDGE WORK ..................Block in solid the crown of tooth (label g . _GOL0BRIDGE
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge), C )
thus : : B
Ty !) J\ )| e
; /‘uwea PILLING GOLD FILLING
FILLINGS ... ... .. Draw. filling on tooth accurately as pos- o0LD FILLING GOLD Fiql:\.luﬁv‘
: sible (block in and label gold, silver, ] 7 GOLD FILLING
cement), thus: - S :
(o
AVITY
: o } CECAYED
CARIES (CAVITIES)............ Outline location and size ol cavity, shade it
in thus : -
LAV 0

DENTURES (PLATES) ........ Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word ‘‘clasp.”

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving

me, oy T
sa ‘i s BAY

NP ad 445/

- 8. Show name of .';p’g‘iv:svbn supef{“rfsi;ig the reburial and the name and title of the persen approving same.

RPN

w




COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

, e > d
L. Location INpEx Carp: y '(+ % :,r}/l . | Pile # 44276
(@) Name .guPsINGEEe Willdam . .. - Ser. No2QL1BT986,
2 g TYPRE
(0) Rank __.__peg Organization . (o, G- -1268h In®e d//
Ly
(c) Date of death jQwla=lf —onmooe (@ oo of dboth = BB o o | R e

I1. ReeistraTION CaRD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf, against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

ITI. Files of sgldifrs/dying/irgi fontagloyé guaiah FoR ke - o of T s

Gablofom it sl D e dea e , 192
V. Fpllowing advice forwarded to Europe by { '
60 s letter of gransmittal on ....___ _7_/,2«7 _______________ , 192 /
S 2 I Athlgrne Ll . Sl SRS 8

Vi S Hormsills: forwarded to: G, R. 5., Hoboken, N. J., oot e , 192

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.
VIII. Form 115 received from G. R, S., Hoboken, N. J. oo oo . , 192
COUNTRY CBMETRRYSNOS es on L SHEETNO . S = SN
Gt R]x :s;gulspg]i.gzlo 115-A i i
. - /l‘
" PRANCE 1282 Sec. 50 44y

i

=5 , e Mo, ot e SR

N R © < . e

/



GS P-SS s 2 < ~N o7
Form No. 1009 / :
' ‘ OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GRNERAL . o
Wi, CEMETFRIAL DIVISION Y L
OVERSEAS PROJECT SUL-SECTION~ | ) @ . [)X
i v . \\' ,-.‘v.n 3
Harlow Ca.We | /’ﬂ 7/ £
NANE OF DECEASED SOLDIER . CEMETERY NO. DATE/
Cutsinger or (Custinger), William, Pvt. 15-50ce50 = 44 4/20/21.
SERTAL NUNBER ORCANTZATION " DATE OF DEATH
2013795 Go. G, 126th_Inf, _10/14/18.

Copy forwarded to

IAR T INSURANCE INFORM:
Ao \?AP RISK INSURANCE INFORVATION

I?i?"t,.:ﬁ'l___é';-:_ﬁ“{i ?’/ DATE
PERSON TAWED oY SOLDIER TO EE CENEFICIARY OF INSURANCE RBLATIOMSHIP
A
7idzysz~\,4&(§z* e e/ - x-*c‘mx¢~
ADDRESS v '
/‘T“ / I s —
V/’LI { - l’ f V } /( ( z / Mf}/, '
’ RETATIONSHIP

PERSON RECE&VING DEATH COMPENSATION/

5/1868/ LML



g

(!

£

1

SREVE LOC TION BLAI’\ iy
{

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF

= S 4 2 'Af ; L (ﬁ
\u?l ’ /

...Cutsingar. .. . 2013795......... ERLET E e
(Surname). (Number). (First Name and Initials).
ETATete L PoaG e Tnfher ss o . 0.0
(Rank). (Organization).
‘PLACE OF DEATH: Field Hospital 127 ... ........
CAUSE=OE DEATH: Shock ‘Brom GSW... ..t . ..o =

‘DATE OF BURIAL:.October. 16,1918

PLACE OF BURIAL:.. A.BE.F,. .é

(Give Cemetery, Town and Departm
specify elearly what map is used.

GRAVE NUMBER: . .5127 .. ooy SRk o

>
HOW MARKED: \'une Regh. . o . sy K e e
Headboard?. .. .. .. . ey ies o

. SN

TDENTIFICATION TAGS:

Was one fastened to name peg or
stake used as a grave marker?.... /. g ...............
. \
§8i leseripti & arKks
aiye o 7
/ {

ADDRESS: -. . oot oo a . Taylorsville % q .............
RELATIONSHIP: . . .Fathers - - e e
REPORTED BY:

. .Jeroms. 0. Will. :
(Slgnatlure %:ﬁn?hgl? opﬁzggﬁ;{g 0.21(3(,1‘(} Dive

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.
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T | : )

I ; 4 .»«?“ ; &

"weotch 31, ; 7982 )
; A E P Cefetery # A

Soldier's No, 2013795

Soldier's Na;e- Cutsinger William
Rank, Pvi Co G 126 Infantry
Date of Death, Oct 15, 18
Date of Burial, Oct 15, 18

Cause of Death, Unknown

fovn or commune, Montfaucon, State,Meuse

S o e

Cemetery A E F 7z

’1.

in
o N
; Grave 3 127,;:‘"1’10‘0 1, Row 4, C"f‘nss

Grave lu,iiatc gy emaueﬁ; ,;bemetery located
about 2§' i Hontfgucon;8 W and
Chep Ha.n;; road

Ton{ g c #nd about

2 kllO\ Cf.L Frood®ond ot the . Fast edge

~of the’ gbi ' Chehemin, 27)54'5 by 309, 5 E
Yep Verdui Bl 2T e

Burial Officer, Chaplain J 0 Williams

Signed. Pvt Jay Bell,Group 1,6RS 306

Mé//m

<




WAR DEPARTINENT
gffice 85 the Quartfrmaster General of the Army
f thhlnp+on

RS, TongaiEtin A7 | Date 4 /20/21
In formati o requegth o /20/21.
%&‘ e 1
el Réqulqltlon {
ron re @Phrmoter Gengfll, . 5. Arm, (Gansseries Division) (SPECIAL)
ok The Adjutant General ef the Army, 6ith & B Stsi NaWS “”Ghlnvton, D.C.

Duichielcitss Sinfiormat lonsrequired for G .R.S

1, It is requested that the dtems checked below be completed, Request
7o“firma+ion of all informaticn show

LD_ \’/ﬁ-‘»Surname Cutsinger ekwn&tmger% f. Date of death 10/14/18.
e~ ,((- VV
\J3 o
p 2 b. Christian name Willm . Cause of death DWRIAs
m ,:\:;
E o ¢. Serial Number 2013795 h, Authority (C.0.#)
A : ; -
0 }f d. Organization 90' G, 126th Inf, = =i Embrgency &“d” RS A L/
L Brts L e B e e A
= e. Rank et ' gt I latlonshlp:yaa” Z;é ‘j 7
O . oty T
ZEQB:V DES SRIPTION DENTAL CHAILT?;Zﬁ/Q
(See page #2 of the Service Record) (See Physicel report of

examination prior to enlistment)
a. Age of enlistment
= 2. Strike out teeth missing
1o, G Elleie s ENHEE
SRS ARG AR OR 1 SRR SEASS G STSE

e GolloRsofShalin upper right upper left
d. Height s o D B R R R, T L

: : lower right lower left
e. Weight

f. Permanent marks and
physigcal defects at.
enlistment (0ld™ frecturps or breaks)

/ 212
”g/&w1 f;ﬁ/ // | @myii338 H. L. ROGERS,
% (PS ) /}/ /7 = Quartermasper. General, U.5.4,

C.'ﬂ’.
CEVETERY NO;  1232-Sec 50 |
SEEET NO: a4 Tt LleutB Q. 1.C.
jVPED BY: e e o o s o
3 Datg [t T
S/713/1LVL CORBD e






